
	
 

Utah	Sentencing	Commission						
	

27	

FORM	5	-	MISDEMEANOR	MATRIX		
CRIMINAL	HISTORY	SCORING	

These	are	guidelines	only.	They	do	not	create	any	right	or	expectation	on	behalf	of	the	offender.	Matrix	time	frames	refer	to	jail	days	served	in	the	county	jail.	
Recommended	times	should	not	be	considered	mandatory.	This	matrix	does	not	incorporate	statutory	sentencing	requirements	for	DUI	offenses.	Class	B	Person	
Crime	includes	domestic	violence	offenses	involving	spouses	and/or	intimate	partners.	Class	B	DV	Other	includes	domestic	violence	offenses	involving	other	

cohabitants,	property	offenses,	and	other	non-person	crimes.					
	

PRIOR	FELONY	CONVICTIONS	 	 0			NONE	 	 	 PRIOR	PERSON	CRIME	CONVICTIONS	 	 0			NONE	
(SEPARATE	ADULT	CONVICTIONS)	 	 2			ONE	 	 	 (PRIOR	ADULT	OR	JUVENLE	CONVICTION)	 2		PERSON	CRIME	
	 	 	 	 	 4			TWO	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 4			PERSON	CRIME	
	 	 	 	 	 6			THREE		 	 	 	 	 	 	 					W/INJURY	
	 	 	 	 	 8			FOUR	+	 	 	
	
PRIOR	CLASS	A	MISDEMEANOR	CONVICTIONS	 0		NONE	 	 	 PRIOR	JUVENILE	ADJUDICATIONS	WITHIN	 0			NONE	
(SEPARATE	ADULT	CONVICTIONS)	 	 1			ONE	OR	TWO	 	 PAST	10	YEARS	(OFFENSES	THAT	WOULD	 1			ONE	
	 	 	 	 	 2			THREE	-	FIVE	 	 HAVE	BEEN	FELONIES	IF	COMMITTED	BY	 2			TWO-FOUR	 	
	 	 	 	 	 3			SIX	+	 	 	 AN	ADULT)	(THREE	CLASS	A	MISDEMEANOR	 3			FIVE	+	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 ADJUDICATIONS	EQUAL	ONE	FELONY)	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
SUPERVISION	HISTORY	 	 																-1			SUCCESSFUL	COMPL.	 	
(ADULT	OR	JUVENILE)(SUCCESSFUL	INCLUDES	 0			NO	PRIOR	SUPERV.	 	 	 	 	
ALL	FORMS	OF	PROBATION;	OTHERWISE,	DO	 2			PRIOR	REVOCATION	
NOT	COUNT	PRETRIAL	OR	COURT	SUPERV.)	 3			CURRENT	OFFENSE	 		 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 					ON	SUPERV.	 	 	 	 	 TOTAL	SCORE:		_____________	
				 	 	 	 	 						 	
	
OFFENDER’S	NAME:	 SCORER’S	NAME:	 DATE	SCORED:	 	

CRIMINAL	HISTORY	
ROW	

ACTIVE	CONVICTIONS	(MOST	SERIOUS	FIRST):	 CRIME	CATEGORY:	 TIME:	
	
	
	
TOTAL:	

V	
IV	
III	
II	
I	

16+	
12	–	15	
8	–	11	
4	–	7	
0	-	3	

CRIME	CATEGORY		

CR
IM

IN
AL

	H
IS
TO

RY
	

 Class		
A		

Person	
Crime	

Class		
B		

Person	
Crime*	

Class		
A	

Other	

Class		
B		
DV	

Other*	

Class		
A		

POCS	

Class	B*	 Class	C	
and	

Below	

V	
105		

(0-210)	
90		

(0-180)	
75		

(0-150)	
60		

(0-120)	
45		

(0-90)	
30		

(0-60)	  
IV	

90		
(0-180)	

75		
(0-150)	

60		
(0-120)	

45		
(0-90)	

37		
(0-75)	

22		
(0-45)	  

III	
75		

(0-150)	
60		

(0-120)	
45		

(0-90)	
37		

(0-75)	
22		

(0-45)	
15		

(0-30)	  
II	

60		
(0-120)	

45		
(0-90)	

30		
(0-60)	

22		
(0-45)	

15	
(0-30)	

7		
(0-15)	  

I	
45		

(0-90)	
30		

(0-60)	
15		

(0-30)	
15		

(0-30)	
7		

(0-15)	
7		

(0-15)	  
 
 
Rev. 10/2016 
 

PRESUMPTIVE PROBATION 


