FORM 5 - MISDEMEANOR MATRIX

CRIMINAL HISTORY SCORING

These are guidelines only. They do not create any right or expectation on behalf of the offender. Matrix time frames refer to jail days served in the county jail. Recommended times should not be considered mandatory. This matrix does not incorporate statutory sentencing requirements for DUI offenses. Class B Person Crime includes domestic violence offenses involving spouses and/or intimate partners. Class B DV Other includes domestic violence offenses involving other cohabitants, property offenses, and other non-person crimes.

PRIOR FELONY CONVICTIONS (SEPARATE ADULT CONVICTIONS)	O NONE ONE TWO THREE FOUR+	PRIOR PERSON CRIME CONVICTIONS (PRIOR ADULT OR JUVENLE CONVICTION)	0 NONE 2 PERSON CRIME 4 PERSON CRIME W/INJURY
PRIOR CLASS A MISDEMEANOR CONVICTIONS (SEPARATE ADULT CONVICTIONS)	0 NONE 1 ONE OR TWO 2 THREE - FIVE 3 SIX +	PRIOR JUVENILE ADJUDICATIONS WITHIN PAST 10 YEARS (OFFENSES THAT WOULD HAVE BEEN FELONIES IF COMMITTED BY AN ADULT) (THREE CLASS A MISDEMEANOR ADJUDICATIONS EQUAL ONE FELONY)	0 NONE 1 ONE 2 TWO-FOUR 3 FIVE+

SUPERVISION HISTORY

(ADULT OR JUVENILE)(SUCCESSFUL INCLUDES 0 NO PRIOR SUPERV. ALL FORMS OF PROBATION; OTHERWISE, DO NOT COUNT PRETRIAL OR COURT SUPERV.)

-1 SUCCESSFUL COMPL.

2 PRIOR REVOCATION 3 CURRENT OFFENSE ON SUPERV.

TOTAL SCORE:

OFFENDER'S NAME:	SCORER'S NAME:	DATE SCORED:	CRIMINAL HISTORY ROW	
ACTIVE CONVICTIONS (MOST SERIOUS FIRST):	CRIME CATEGORY:	TIME:	V IV III	16+ 12 – 15 8 – 11 4 – 7
		TOTAL:	i. I	0 - 3

CRIME CATEGORY

•	
_	
Ω	
7	i
L	ì
ũ	
٠,	
U	
┱	
_	
	ì
_	
<	ı
_	i
4	
_	
⋜	
کے	
=	
_	è

	CRIME CATEGORY							
	Class	Class	Class	Class	Class	Class B*	Class C	
	Α	В	Α	В	Α		and	
	Person	Person	Other	DV	POCS		Below	
	Crime	Crime*		Other*				
V	105 (0-210) JAIL	90 DAYS	75 (0-150)	60 (0-120)	45 (0-90)	30 (0-60)		
IV	90 (0-180)	75 (0-150)	60 (0-120)	45 (0-90)	37 (0-75)	22 (0-45)		
III	75 (0-150)	60 (0-120)	45 (0-90)	37 (0-75)	22 (0-45)	15 (0-30)		
II	60 (0-120)	45 (0-90)	30 (0-60)	22 RESUMPTIVI	15 E PROBATIO	7 N ⁽⁰⁻¹⁵⁾		
I	45 (0-90)	30 (0-60)	15 (0-30)	15 (0-30)	7 (0-15)	7 (0-15)		

Rev. 10/2016